𝑇𝑜𝑡𝑎𝑙 𝐴𝑠𝑠𝑒𝑡𝑠
≤ 80% 

Must meet 
requirement 

N/A Must meet 
requirement 

N/A Form FIN–3.1 
with 
attachments 
(Applicant to 
submit under 
Envelope 1) 

3.4 Average 
Annual 
Construction 
Turnover 

Minimum annual construction 
turnover of USD Thirty Two Million 
(USD 32,000,000) , for the last 
five (5) years, calculated as total 
certified annual payments 
received for contracts in progress 
and/or completed 

Must meet 
requirement 

Must meet 
requirement 

Must meet 
[twenty five] 
[25]% of the 
requirement 

Must meet

[...]

Specific 
Construction 
Experience 

At least three (3) similar2 
contracts, satisfactorily and 
substantially3 completed as a 
prime contractor or joint venture 
member4, between 1st January 
2014 and application submission 
deadline, of minimum value USD  
Twenty Five Million ( USD 
25,000,000) in Africa. 
Listed projects must have at least 
five of the key activities specified 
below: 

i) reinforced concrete 
frame total building 
height at least 30-
40m, 

ii) aluminum windows & 
glazing works,  

iii) suspended ceilings 
and partitions,